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FIRE ALARM SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS SHEET NOTES
: This document, the ideas and designs
‘\", ot o @ EXISTING NAC SIGNAL & VOICE BOOSTER PANEL ) i incorporated herein, as an instrument of
— b ¢ T Professional Service is the property of
SRS o or | CURRENT PER DEVICE | sranoay | ALARM EXISTING FIRE ALARM SIGNAL AND AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL AND CONNEC o o e property ¢
o == DEVICE T0 (E) FACP PER RISER DIAGRAM. (E) 110V POWER CONNECTION AND ! s by SOMAN
8 12 18IS DEVICE | STANDBY | ALARM CURRENT | CURRENT A and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
) = E gl DEDICATED CIRCUIT FROM PANEL A-12. PROVIDE FIRE ZONE MAP,  be us ‘ art
" S| |12 122 UNIT 1| 01204 9A 0.120A 9A MEASURE ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH NAC any other project without written authorization.
FXISTING o 12 olalElE SIGNAL CIRCUITS, AND STANDBY CURRENT AND ALARM CURRENT. SEND © COPYRIGHT 2013
CLASSROOM SIRER S EXISTING 1 . 0.050A . 0.050A THE REPORT TO OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC 3
= wlEEEE S OUTDOOR SPEAKER : ' LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE CABINET DOOR. SEE FA RISER DIAGRAM FOR
EXIS'HNG -4 PPy e v DETAIL. 2 .
< 2|53 |=(3|E Eln NEW _— __ o B
CLASSROOM (%,c — o N N & OUTDOOR SPEAKER| 0-0504 0.050A LOCATE HEAT DETECTOR IN ATTIC AND SURFACE MOUNT ON THE BOTTOM £ 8
1 wl= <2 E 05| 5|3 _ o] I ) Y DN NEW @ OF RAFTER. DETECTOR COVERAGE WILL BE DERATED 50% ACROSS THE o b= 3
S k% S e o 3 g s = 4 S5EI2lE AUDIO /VISUAL 3 - 0.093A — 0.279A RAFTER. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND 3 G 2
PP 5 = iz xz|l2 2 HeEEN 2 5 257 & = 15@?051;:\1@ PROVIDE ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR IN EACH BAY OF STRUCTURAL. = ﬁ
] 2
z § il 212 ;’ 2 g gi—’ 2 ; > ; e E =l 2l AUDIO,ISUAL 3 — 0A57A —_— 0.471A €D) g«g}ngE:JSEx:ans INTIATING CIRCUIT AND EXTEND TO NEW FA DEVICES RS g
' S|ZIBI8EIE|2|2| 25 g 212 2218125 IRIF|L = < ' :
®© 22EE ARz B 2= § |22 ‘3; S NEW NEW WP FLEX 3/4" CONDUIT AND FA WIRING BETWEEN BUILDING ATTIC -y §
@oog o s et s 351 551 S5t <2 165 S o | B | N o < | 1 AUDIO/VISUAL ! - 0.157A - 0.157A @ -
e o o e Bt P ] R N Y o4 SPACE. SEE DETALL 4/E-4,
EEEEEEI2I2 255 28852855 22 B e EXISTING aéog
MANUAL PULL STATION X[ x| | ¥ X NEW — E A
EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS: 1/4 W SPEAKER| 4 -- 0.010A -- 0.040A | o E 'E ;6 :
x © CTASSROOM . | —mowismmm X TTTRT T " suB-ToTAL oun | wom | I"F A SYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK | sl 35° . |5
= E) | ) oos = PRIMARY FLOOR LOBBY X|X X X X X - ~ S g2
= ALL OTHER LOBBIES X|x X X1 X X 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 2.8B0AH ' a - S B K
3 ‘ EXISTING (E) N ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOW X|x X X X X 5 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.083 HR) 2.519AH 1. Esgg{)Dlegﬁngé;LCElgéREOAFELAFE\EA sgﬁ%‘f_ Aggg'ogg'CE ‘D & § '§ %
CLASSROOM 50 ~_ ELEVATOR SHAFT X X X1 1x X SUBTOTAL ————————— 5.399AH BUILDINGS PER PLANS. - g i é B
(SXE) (£) HEAT DETECTORS: 20% SAFETY FACTOR = m — — e e e 1.080AH 2. EXISTING FACP IS 24VDC ADDRESSABLE, AND CLASS B W . 2% s
001 OX ) ALL (EXCEPT LISTED BELOW) X | x X X X o WIRING SYSTEM. AND WITH OFF SITE MONITORING x - 28l
(® SN ELFVATOR MACHINE ROOM X|x X X X X TOTAL AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 6.479AH SERVICE VIA AUTO DUAL LINE DIALER AND TELEPHONE 2L £ I3
SEE DETAIL 4/E—4 FXISTING (A 012 L EVATOR SHAET Ty v X x REPLACE EXISTING BATTERY WITH (2) NEW 12AH BATTERY LINES. = E A % ; 1=
1A CLASSROO 006 J M " I 3. DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE ALL FIRE ALARM Zd" g
DUCT DETECTOR DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE EXACT STANDBY AND ALARM CURRENT, CURRENTS, VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL 9 T8 g
(Ay 003 FIRE_SPRINKLER WATERFLOW SWITCH X|X X X X VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE COPY oL g a
(E) (E) . FIRE_SPRINKLER_TAMPER SWITCH x| X X O e FCORD FOR REVIEW. AND PLASTIC LAMINA v RECORD FOR ?EX;E%»AS:?\]%TP%%%QC LAMINATED ONE w 2. : 3
6 n b POST INDICATOR VALVE NERRE ' = £8
008 ( ‘ WIRING_CONDITIONS: ‘ 4. COMPLETE FIRE ALARM DRAWING SUBMITTAL IS PROVIDED. 5 © o~
SIGNALING LINE_CIRCUIT (SLC)- BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS | ) =S
— o WIRE—TO-WRE_SHORT XX EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (FACP) R T
004 8 YAC-2 ‘ ,/‘; ﬂip SINGLE OPEN X| X X 2. IN EXISTING ADMIN BUILDING ’ w8
P %
n B (g) 75¢d NAC— SINGLE_GROUND X1X X NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | STANDBY | LED FIRE ALARM NOTES J =]
A\ yd ‘ INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUIT (IDC)- DEVICE DEVICE [STANDEY T LED CURRENT | CURRENT - g |5
/‘ WRE—TO_WIRE_SHORT X|X X X X Es%ﬁ%’gl_om 1 0.25A 4.5A 1)  APPLICABLE STANDARD 2016 NFPA 72 an §
VAC-1 > SINGLE OPEN %1 X X W 2) INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL ] § g
E)e) 75¢d ‘ SINGLE GROUND X | X X SMOKE DETECTOR 5 | 0.0003A | 0.0065A | 0.0015A 0.0325A DETAILED DESIGN DOCUMENTS AND spsé:tguc;mor\:, INCLUDING STATE g =
: " + FIRE MARSHAL LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT OF THE S
_ y 4N / NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT (NAC) NEW + | o000 | oooesn | 000128 0.026A Rt el LN s R g
= WRE-TO-WIRE SHORT XX HEAT DETECTOR B3 COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS, A o
SINGLE OPEN X | x SATISFACTORY TEST OF THE gﬂﬁgpgﬁggm SHALL BE MADE IN THE
PRESENCE OF A DSA PROJE :
< SINGLE GROUND XX SUB-TOTAL 0.2527A 4.559A 4) A STAMPED SET OF APPROVED FIRE ALARM DESIGN DOCUMENTS
LOSS OF 120VAC POWER X| X X X SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE AND USED FOR INSTALLATION.
SIGNAL SILENCE x| X 5) ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE CODE OR
TP BN 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT hovel RECOGNIZED STANDARDS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
: 15 MINUTE LED CURRENT (0.25 HR) 1.140A4 DSA AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF THE PROJECT.
NOTE: SOME SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS SHOWN MAY NOT APPLY SUBTOTAL —=====—m—= 7.205AH [6) DSA, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED A i
| MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION AND /OR o
20% SAFETY FACTOR = —m e e m e e 1.441AH TESTING. —
: _ B.646AH 7)  PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES, REQUIRING OPENING - ) <C
s : ~ TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PENETRATION FIRE STOP - O QS
’ FA CABLE SCHEDULE REPLACE EXISTING BATTERIES WITH (2) NEW 18AH BATTERIES TESTING CRITERIA. APPROVED TYPE. PJFERMZngb\L%Rsﬂz\ELERBéA g OO Ef_‘]
TYPE DESCRIPTION lsl’:)éié\lT'Elcl):r!\lED WITHIN THE SPECIFICATION WITHIN THE FIRE ALARM (dp Y » o %d
- DO
A INITIALING CIRCUIT CABLE 2#16 AWG SOLID COPPER , , 8) WALL MOUNTED VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THEIR > —i b
PVC JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS | BOTTOMS MOUNTED AT 80" MINIMUM AND 96" MAXIMUM FROM - oC L] 8‘0’2
D OQUTDOOR VIA MIN. 3/4” CONDUIT INSTALLATION | FINISHED FLOOR. =
AND OUTDOOR VIA / DUIT INSTA EXISTING AUDIO AMPLIFIER  NOTIFIER#DVC | ; < <L —; U
|9)  WALL MOUNTED AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THER —
FlRE ALARM PLAN NAC SIGNAL CIRCUIT CABLE 2#12 AWG SOLID COPPER 2 IN EXISTING ADMIN BUILDING | ™" TOPS MOUNTED AT 90" MINIMUM AND 100" MAXIMUM FROM -] — <D 8<
B PVC JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, AND SPEAKER FINISHED FLOOR AND NO CLOSER THEN 6" TO A HORIZONTAL : al (na]
CIRCUIT CABLE 2416 SHIELDED COPPER PVC JACKET DEVICE No. OF | SURRENT PLR DEVICE | STANDBY | ALARM STRUCTURE. | LLI LLE o>, -
‘ DEVICE | STANDBY | ALARM CURRENT | CURRENT 10) AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL PROVIDE A SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OF 15 = o —l T L1
SCALE : 1 /8” =1 -0 POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE FOR INDOOR AND OUTDOOR EXISTING UNIT 1 0.130A 1 000A 0.130A 1 O00A DECIBELS (Dba) AVOVE THE AVERAGE AMBIENT SOUND LEVEL OR 5 I o ©ouwl
: \_ VIA MIN. 3/4” CONDUIT INSTALLATION ) : : : : Dba ABOVE THE MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL HAVING A DURATION OF AT LiLi <T QE
LEASE 60 SECONDS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, IN EVERY OCCUPIAVLE el —
(E) BOOSTER PNL | 1 0.130A 1,000A 0.130A 1.000A SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING. 5 Ly b
11) AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED TEMPORAL CODE 3 <C w O
0.260A |  2.000A PATTERN. s = O DD
SUB-TOTAL ' . 12) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST/INSTALL ALL DEVICES TO MAXIMIZE L 8 — 0 25
o w
mm m e mmm e ——— PERFORMANCE AND TO MINIMIZE FALSE ALARMS. ' e s O =
! 13) VISUAL DEVICES SHOULD NOT EXCEED 2 FLASHES PER SECOND ! —- < — F
: DSAgo3-112884 | 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 6.240AH AND SHOULD NOT BE SLOWER THAN 1 FLASH EVERY SECOND. THE LL s = L 0SS
[ — e [d o]
FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS AND SCHEDULE 1 EXISTING " Exsng | 15 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.25 HR) 0.50041: DEVICE SHALL HAVE A PULSING LIGHT SOURCE NOT LESS THAN 15 § g 5 L oy
(£ J 2 Facp | AUDIO AMPLIFIER | SUBTOTAL ———————m—— 6.740AH CANDELLA.  VISUAL DEVICES WITHIN 55° FROM EACH OTHER SHALL §F ol -
11OVAC €=~ /~/~§—- HOCHIKI || AUDIO AWPLI | BE SYNCHRONIZED. 3 S T
ITEM DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER CSFM NUMBER | MOUNT | BACK BOX (E) DEDICATED | FRENET 4127 | 1 & HOCHIKI 20% SAFETY FACTOR = m e 1.348AH 14) UNDERGROUND AND EXTERIOR CONDUITS TO HAVE WATERTIGHT & £
OFF SITE CERTIFIED CIRCUIT | 71650410 0159, — - — —1 . FEVAX=50R { TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED & OBBAH FITTINGS AND WIRE TO BE APPROVAL FOR WET LOCATIONS.
EXISTING FACP HOCHIKI 7165-0410:0159 | 450" EQUIPMENT MONITORING SERVICE & | : T leot1-0410:0176 | | REPLACE EXISTING: BATTERY WITH (2) NEW 124H BATTERIES ' 15) ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING SHALL BE FLP OR FPLP (FIRE POWER ~ o
(FOR REFERENCE ONLY) | #FIRENET 4127 CABINET PER CBC 901.6.2 N O S L | ) LIMITED OR FIRE POWER LIMITED PLENUM) AS REQUIRED FOR Ry 2
A2Z TECHNOLOGIES, ING & —— 1 S&TL%R | | ¥ o i SEP%’SQBON' WIRING IN CONDUIT ABOVE GROUND MAY BE THHN £ g .5
LiC. #814621 | DIALER | | e : . S & o T
VOICE EVACUATION PANEL | HOCHIKI —0410: » - s 16) PER CEC STANDARDS, ALL WIRING IS TO BE PULLED THROUGH EACH §¢ o 20
6911-0410: 0176 P PH # (861)322-8408 x .
= HEVAX—50R +60 E PHNT # (861) I VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION JUNCTION BOX AND CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO EACH FIRE DEVICE. R=] g -
: [ WORST CASE VOLTAGE DROP AT THE LAST DEVICE ) DO NOT SPLICE THE WIRE. ALL BOXES TC BE SIZED PER CEC.
P 17 SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL NOT BE ANY CLOSER THAN 1’ FROM FIRE i AgencyApproval Stamp;
BOGSTER PANEL - e | e 6911-0785:0157 | +60” | EQUIPMENT 4 N(E) SIGNAL CIRCUIT VD = VOLTAGE DROP SPRINKLERS OR 3' FROM ANY SUPPLY DIFFUSER. IN AREA OF |
SIGNAL EXPENDER # CABINET REPLACE EXISTING | lf,’\_ | = TOTAL LOAD CONSTRUCTION OR POSSIBLE DAMAGE/CONTAMINATION ON NEWLY FILE #
SPEAKER STROBE 18AH BATTERY L L = DISTANCE TO THE LOAD AREA IS READY TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER. IDENTIFICATION STAMP
15cd 30cd 75¢d 110cd | HOSHIKI 7320-0410: 0195 |+80" |47SQ X 2 1/2"D e CM = CIRCULAR MILLS (CROOS SECTION OF 12 AWG = 6530) 18) ALL FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS SHALL BE IN CONDUI. SURFACE DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
HSSPKWLP : L gy FATe V = VOLTAGE (24vdc) ) $ ’ OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
TEMPORAL CODE 3 Corh ol RACEWAY OR OPEN RUN ABOVE CEILINGS, UNDER FLOORS AND IN |
T aie e R T WALLS IN A NEAT AND PROTECTED MANOR AS INDICATED ON DESIGN |
Vwp | OUTDOOR HORN #WHEIKZ R 7135-0410:0187 |, 50" | 47SQ X 2 1/2°D o DOCUMENTS. EXPOSED CIRCUITS ARE ONLY PERMITTED WHEN 03-118270
TEMPORAL CODE 3 #HGOE 7300-0410: 0189 ,___i___'_;,l SIGNAL CKT | AMPERES | APPROX |RESISTIVITY | WIRE |AREA |VOLTS 2 VOLTS | NOTED AS EXPOSED ON DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
11 (E) FATC NI, LENGTH DHM | AWG |CM  |DROPPED | DROP [19) FIRE ALARM PANEL, REMOTES, AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE WE 20
ADDRESSABLE . . Lah . bl — : | " SECURED TO MOUNTING SURFACES PER MANUFACTURERS AC_MFE _Fis {FHss CC
(S)  |CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR |HOCHIKI 7272-0410:0173 |CEILING |4'SQ X 2 1/2"D FA o me s s e e ——m b (E) NAC ] # 0.486A | 280’ 216 12 | 6530 os4sov | 19% [ SPECIFICATIONS. NO SINGLE DEVICE SHALL EXCEED THE WEIGHT OF pate. NOY -8 ‘2017
WITH BASE #ALK-V /YBN-NSA-4 il ! | SIGNAL ! STROBE 20 LBS. WITHOUT SPECIAL MOUNTING DETAILS.
' e & ‘ E CKT.4 B ) . 20) A DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE TRACKING # DSA TRACKING NO.
ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR | HOCHIKI ATTIC | 475 X 2 1/2°D aton || Ll @ | AUDIO | ] 13\/),«0 SPEAKER 0.050A | 280 216 12 | 6530 o046V | 02% AT BN e RCOIT SHAL B ENERCIIES TR THE
® 180°F TEMP WITH BASE #DFE 190°/HSC—~XXXL |7270-0410:0119 (E) (E) (E) o | 75¢d |  BOOSTER COMMON USE AREA PANEL AND SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS.
AND MONITOR MODULE 1A 1A (£ 1A 1A o | | PANEL ' DEDICATED e ~ THE BREAKER SHALL HAVE A RED LOCKING DEVICE TO BLOCK THE
— — . [
#FRCME-4 7300~ 0410: 0150 G- @ -G S 1B 6911-0785:0157 PANAL A F.A. MONITORING NOTES HANDLE IN THE ‘ON’ POSITION. THE CIRCUT BREAKER SHALL BE Stamp(e):
004 003 002 007 Lyl” 60" | e W D et S LABELED ‘FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT CONTROL”. CIRCUIT ID TO BE
gg&rERALGmE%ABLE ﬁ%sggggg 7161-0859: 0101 o (E) NAC-T KT-# LABELED AT FIRE PANEL/EXTENDERS.
' |
|
1A /= 1A N A A/ 1A 1A (E), 1B 1. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL TRANSMIT THE 21) THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A RECORD OF
END OF LINE N/A N/A LAST | 47sQ X 2 1/2"D —® S & > W - 1A 1100 REPLACE EXISTING ALARM, SUPERVISORY AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO AN , COMPLETION PER NFPA 72, FIGURE 10.18.2.1.1.
RESISTOR DEVICE 06A 05A 04A O3A 02A 01A ® i : (E) 1B BATTERY WITH (2) NEW APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AS REQUIRED BY NFPA | 22) CONTROL PANELS, REMOTE ANNUNCIATORS SHALL BE INSTALLED
EATC-B § | 75¢d 12AH BATTERY CKT#B 72 AND AMENDED EITHER UUFX OR UUJS BY | WITH THEIR BOTTOMS MOUNTED AT 48
(e (E) () (e — o 15¢d 15¢d 15¢d we 75¢d ARPROX UNDERWRITERS OF FACTORY MUTUAL RESEARCH APPROVAL 23) THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SYSTEM PROGRAMMING
—] ROOF A A A A T e (S 280° STANDARD 3011. SUPERVISION OF SYSTEM AND LEASED [ FOR SUPERVISORY MONITORING PER CBC SECTION 901.6.2.
SURFACE MOUNTED—__/ S () () ~Beoey ] NAG-2 | % 1B g 1B % 1B g 1B < TELEPHONE LINES SHALL BY ARRANGED BY OWNER. | 24) SUPERVISORY MONITORING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS
ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR O s ; » ’ ; | " SENDING CORRECT SIGNALS IN CONJUNCTION WITH FINAL
008 007 006 005 i 20 20 20 20 < N / ACCEPTANCE TEST
— PRI TR ), fg? NAC-B1  NAC-B2 NAC-B3 NAC—-B4  NAC-B5 CCE : _ _ i _
CEILING LINE —(S) (A ) S 1AL Gy )/7'4 s - ~ ISIBLE—FE e 7S
~ MONITO T PR PRAVISIONS.
e NG o I e . COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FIRE (S ETERIC " ANCHORAGE
CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR 6" CEILING MOUNT © FAre—c | \ 75¢d gy (B) (E)
AUDIBLE DEVICE (E) (E) (E) NRRs S 18 v CKT#A ALARM PLAN SUBMITTAL
ENTIRE & -2 -@- - T T ST~ S APPROX 1. TO COMPLY WITH 2016 CBC, TITLE 24, SECTION #1632A.
AUDIO/VISUAL LENS  [TfF AUDIBLE DEVICE T0_BE MOUNTED 012 on 010 009 Lo NAC-3 NAC—4 70 1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAS 2. WHERE ANCHORAGE DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE
MOUNTED NOT LESS I AT LE/EST 6" BELOW CEILING BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY DMISION OF THE DRAWINGS, THE FIELD INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO
THAN 80" AFF MIN. | R THE APPROVAL OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER AND THE
THAN 80" ATF M. 1R STATE ARCHITECT. ANY SUBSTITUTION OF THE FIRE ALARM
: A 4 SYSTEM SHALL BE RESUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR FIELD ENGINEER OF THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
T NOTES: REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ANY ARCHITECT.
, ADDITIONAL FEES THAT ARE INCURRED DUE TO THIS \_
80" 96" 90" RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC. SEE FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING AS REQUIRED. SUBSTITUTION. 5 269
2. ALL INTERIOR FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT AND CONCEAL ABOVE CEILING OR INSIDE 2. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COVER ALL CONSLTNG ENGINEERS
WALL WITH 3/4°C. ROOMS AND AREAS AND UPON ACTIVATION OF AN INITIATING
FLOOR LINE y : 3. FIRE ALARM CONDUCTOR CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX. CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN FIRE DEVICE ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS AND TRANSMIT THE ALARM,
ALARM DEVICES BACK BOX OR TERMINAL CABINET, SUPERVISORY, AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO AN APPROVED Sheet No.:
SUPERVISING STATION. (EXCEPTION: SMOKE DETECTORS ARE
TYPICAL FIRE ALARM DEVICES MT'D DETAIL FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM NOT REQUIRED IN NON—ACCESSIBLE AREAS AS DEFINED IN "
2 ]_ EMERGENCY EXPRESS TERMS OF PROPOSED S.F.M. 49 N HELM AVE #l03 FRESND cA P11 -
NTS. N.TS AMENDMENTS TO 2016 C.F.C. SECTION 210 (C.F.C. (559) 225-9988 « FAX 297-940)
<l SECTIONS 1006.2.4.2.2.1.1 AND 1006.2.4.2.2.1.5) jeengineer®aci.com Release:




